

INVITATION FOR BID No. 0113-14-KM-BC

Asphalt Milling and In-Place Asphalt Services Bid Due Time/Date: 2:30pm; Oct 16, 2014

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

	<u> </u>	Bid I	Jue III	ne/Date: 2:3	30pm; Oct 16, 2014		1				
	Vendor Sealed Bids were received as follows:			Peavy & Sons Construction, Co., Inc.		Capital Asphalt Inc.		C.W Roberts Contracting Inc.		Roberts and Roberts Inc.	
	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL	UNIT	UNIT	LINE	UNIT	LINE	UNIT	LINE	UNIT	LINE
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNII	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Non-Normal Hours Mobilization	5	Daily	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Milling Exist. Asphalt Pavement (0" to 4" Ave. Depth)	65000	SY	\$3.00	\$195,000.00	\$3.00	\$195,000.00	\$2.75	\$178,750.00	\$4.00	\$260,000.00
3	Milling Exist. Asphalt Pavement (>4" to 8" Ave. Depth)	10000	SY	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00
4	Milling Exist. Asphalt Pavement (>8" Ave. Depth)	2500	SY	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00
5	Manhole Adjustment	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	Asphalt Tack Coat (Emulsified Asphalt RS-1) "In Place"	6500	Gal	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$5.00	\$32,500.00
7	Asphalt Tack Coat (Emulsified Asphalt AEP-1) "In Place"	100	Gal	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Membrane Interlayer "In-Place"	200	Ton	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200,000.00
9	Warm Mix Asphaltic Concrete (WMA) "In-Place" (SP-9.5 Mix)	200	Ton	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
10	Type SP-4.75 Asphaltic Concrete "In-Place" (Non-RAP Mix)	500	Ton	\$118.00	\$59,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
11	Type SP-9.5 Asphaltic Concrete "In-Place" (RAP Mix)	8500	Ton	\$97.00	\$824,500.00	\$96.00	\$816,000.00	\$91.00	\$773,500.00	\$110.00	\$935,000.00
12	Type SP-9.5 Asphaltic Concrete "In-Place" (Non-RAP Mix)	200	Ton	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$102.00	\$20,400.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
13	Type SP-12.5 Asphaltic Concrete "In-Place" (RAP Mix)	2000	Ton	\$96.00	\$192,000.00	\$96.00	\$192,000.00	\$90.00	\$180,000.00	\$110.00	\$220,000.00
14	Type SP-12.5 Asphaltic Concrete "In-Place" (Non-RAP Mix)	25	Ton	\$114.00	\$2,850.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
15	Spot Paving Type SP-4.75 "In-Place" (0-75 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	50	Ton	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$205.00	\$10,250.00
16	Spot Paving Type SP-9.5 "In-Place" (0-75 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	150	Ton	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$205.00	\$30,750.00
17	Spot Paving Type SP-12.5 "In-Place" (0-75 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	150	Ton	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$205.00	\$30,750.00
18	Spot Paving Type FC-5 "In-Place" (0-75 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	50	Ton	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00
19	Spot Paving Type FC-9.5 "In-Place" (0-75 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	50	Ton	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
20	Spot Paving Type FC-12.5 "In-Place" (0-75 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	50	Ton	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
21	Spot Paving Type SP-4.75 "In-Place" (76-150 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	100	Ton	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00
22	Spot Paving Type SP-9.5 "In-Place" (76-150 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	300	Ton	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00
23	Spot Paving Type SP-12.5 "In-Place" (76-150 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	300	Ton	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00
24	Spot Paving Type FC-5 "In-Place" (76-150 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	100	Ton	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
25	Spot Paving Type FC-9.5 "In-Place" (76-150 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	100	Ton	\$122.00	\$12,200.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
26	Spot Paving Type FC-12.5 "In-Place" (0-75 Tons Total, Spot Locations)	100	Ton	\$122.00	\$12,200.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00
27	Spot Milling Exist. Asphalt Pavement (0" to 4" Ave. Depth, <500 SY Total Milled Area)	2000	SY	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
28	Spot Milling Exist. Asphalt Pavement (>4" to 8" Ave. Depth, <500 SY Total Milled Area)	750	SY	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00
29	Spot Milling Exist. Asphalt Pavement (>8" Ave. Depth, <500 SY Total Milled Area)	250	SY	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
30	Shuttle Buggy	5	Daily	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST CITY - ONE YEAR				\$1,685,100.00		\$1,694,275.00		\$1,760,575.00		\$2,216,250.00	
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST CITY - THREE YEARS				\$5,055,300.00		\$5,082,825.00		\$5,281,725.00		\$6,648,750.00	
Addendums 1, 2, 3, 4 Acknowledged				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Rec	Recommendation of Award To: Peavy & Sons Construction, Co., Inc.			October 21, 2014		5:30pm		Keith Milton			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Posted		Date		Time		Posted By			